CAMBRIA

Oakland, CA
$an Ramon, CA
Sonoma, CA
Portland, OR

Cambria
Environmental
Technelogy, Inc.

1144 65th Street
Suite B

Dakland, CA 94608
Tel (510) 420-0700
Fax (510) 420-9170

June 20, 2000

Scolt Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re: First Quarter 2000 Monitoring Report
Shell-branded Service Station
42206 First Street
Pleasanton, California
Incident #98995840
Cambria Project #242-0523-002

Dear Mr. Seery:

On behalf of Equiva Services LLC, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is
submitting this groundwater monitoring report in accordance with the reporting requirements of
23 CCR 2652d.

FIRST QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. (Blaine) of San Jose, California gauged
and sampled the site well, calculated the groundwater elevation, and compiled the analytical data.
Cambria prepared a site vicinity map (Figure 1) and a groundwater elevation contour map
(Figure 2). Blaine’s report, presenting the laboratory report and supporting field documents, is
included as Attachment A,

Site Investigation: Cambria installed two onsite monitoring wells on January 18 and 19, 2000.
Blaine developed and sampled the wells on February 10, 2000. Cambria’s Site Investigation
Report will be submitted in the second quarter 2000.

ANTICIPATED SECOND QUARTER 2000 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine will gauge and sample all site wells and tabulate the data.

Cambria will prepare a monitoring report.




Scott Seery
CAMBRIA Tune 20, 2000
CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call Barbara Jakub at
(510} 420-3309 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc

/.:“ ! /4‘1 H fi’ . -
L e ) b
Barbara J. Jakiib

Project Geologist

Bork, CE.G., C. HG.
Assotiate Hydrogeologist

Figures: 1 - Site Vicinity Map
2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Attachment: A - Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report and Field Notes

cc: Karen Petryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, California 91510-7869
Douglas E & Mary M Safreno, 1627 Vineyard Avenue, Pleasanton, CA 94566-6389
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Shell-branded Service Station @ Vicinity Map
4226 First Street
Pleasanton, California
Incident #98955840
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Shell-branded Service Station
4226 First Street

Pleasanion, California
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EXPLANATION
4 MW-1 @ Monitoring well location
51 %  Abandoned well
4 (Observation well location
SB-1 @ Soil boring location
Farmer tank pit
—»  Groundwater flow direction
7 XX.xx Groundwater elevation contour, in feet above
F mean sea level (msl), approximately located,
dashed where inferred
Well designation
- Ground water elevation, in feet above msl
Bansent |
\ree | Benzene and MTBE concentrations are in FIasRE
- * pants per billion and are analyzed by EPA
Method 8020
e Groundwater Elevation
Contour Map
CAMBRIA February 10, 2000




ATTACHMENT A

Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report
and Field Notes




1680 ROGERS AVENUE
?EIE&!EEWCES ~ SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
(408) 573-7771 FAX
{408) 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746684
www.blainetech.com

)

April 17, 2000

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LLC
P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

First Quarter 2000 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station

4226 First Street

Pleasanton, CA

Monitoring performed on February 3, 7 and 10, 2000

Groundwater Monitoring Report 000210-M-1

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard waler parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collecled, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheels are attached to this report.

At a minumum, Blaine Tech Services, [nc, ficld personnel are certified on completion of a forty
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.




Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly, g
Deidre Kerwin
Operations Manager

DK/t

attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cc: Anni Kreml
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
1144 65" Street, Suite C
Qakland, CA 94608-2411




WELL CONCENTRATIONS -
Shell-branded Service Station
4226 First Street )
Pleasanton, CA

Abbreviations:
TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by modified EPA Method 8015
BTEX = benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8020

MTBE = mathyl-tertiary-buty! ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater
ug/L = parts per billion
msl = Mean sea level

ft = Fest

<n = Below detection limit

NA = Not applicable

Notes:

; MTBE | MTBE Depthto] GW
Well ID | Date TPPH B T E X 8020 | 8260 | TOC | Water | Elevation
(ugll) | (ug/L) { (ug/L) | (ug/l) (ug/}| (ug/l) | (ugll) | (MSL)| (ft) (MSL)
MW-1 | 06/16/1999 NA NA | NA NA NA |371.20] 37.81 333.39
Mw-1 | 06/30/1998|  89.0 589 | <0.500 <56.00 NA |[371.20] 3365 337.55
MW-1 | 09/24/1999] 1,560 473 | <10.0 <2.50 NA [371.20] 37.04 334.16
12/08/1999 36.79 334.41

Well MW-1 surveyed on May 4, 1999 by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying of Vallejo, California.
Wells MW-1 through MW-3 surveyed on March 19, 2000 by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying of Vallejo, Califarnia.
a = Sample was analyzed outside of the EPA recommended holding time.

Page 1



- 885 Jarvis Drive
SequOIa Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(408) 776-9600

\ ¥ 4 Analytical FAX (408) 782-6308

March 2, 2000

Nick Sudano

Blaine Tech Services (Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112

RE: Equiva 4226 First Street, Pleasanton
Dear Nick Sudano

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample(s) received by the laboratory on February 11, 2000.
If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free fo contact me.

Sincerely,

Ky ayfaf] .
Project Manager D.M.

CA ELAP Certificate Number 1210
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S equ 0] i a 835 Jarvis Drive
q Morgan Hill, CA 95037
. (408} 776-2600
W’ Analytical FAX (408) 7626308
Blaine Tech Services {Shell) Praject: Equiva Sampled: 2/10/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 4226 First St. Received: 2/11/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano Reported:  3/2/00 11:03
ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES:
Sample Description Laboratory Sample Number Sample Matrix Date Sampled
MW-1 MIB0473-01 Water 2/10/00
MW-2 MIB0473-02 Water 2/10/00
MW-3 MIB0473-03 Water 2/10/00
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill The results in this report apply 1o the samples analvzed in accordance with the chain of custody document.

This analytical report must be reproduced in ifs entirety.

Kayvan Kimyai, Project Manager D.M. Page 1 of 7




Sequoia

W Analytical

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
{408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112

Project:
Project Number:

Equiva
4226 First St.

Project Manager: Nick Sudano

Sampled: 2/10/00
Received: 2/11/00
Reported:  3/2/00 11:03

Tota) Purgeable Hydrocarbons (C6-C12), BTEX and MTBE by DHS LUFT
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Batch Date Date Specific Reporting
Analyte Number  Prepared  Analyzed Method Limit Result Units Notes*
MW-1 MJEB0473-01 Water
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 0B23009 2/23/00  2/23/00  DHS LUFT 500 523 ug/l P-01
Benzene " " " DHS LUFT 5.00 106 "
Toluene " " " DHS LUFT 5.00 ND "
Ethylbenzene " Y " DHS LUFT 5.00 ND "
Xylenes (total) " " N DHS LUFT 5.00 318 "
Methyl tert-butyl ether ! " 2/22/00 DHSLUFT 250 2.90 " _ M.03
Surrogate: aa,a-Trifluorotoluene " w2300 70-130 865 %
MW-2 MJIB0473-02 Water
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 0B23009 2/23/00  2/23/00  DHS LUFT 300 ND ug/l
Benzene " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Toluene " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Ethylbenzene " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Xylenes (total) " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Methyl tert-butyl ether " " " _DHS LUFT a0 2.61 " . B
Surrogate: a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene " " " 70-i130 92.0 %
MW-3 MJB0473-03 Water
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 0B22011 2/22/00  2/22/00 DHSLUFT 50.0 180 ug/l P-01
Benzene " Y N DHS LUFT 0.500 5.12 "
Toluene " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 ND "
Ethylbenzene " " " DHS LUFT 0.300 ND "
Xylenes (total) " " " DHS LUFT 0.500 0.714 "
Methyl tert-butyl ether " " " DHS LUFT 250 26.8 " o
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene " " e 70-130 155 % S-02

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

*Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.

Page 2 of 7




S 4 885 larvis Drive
eqU.Ola Morgan Hill, CA 95037
. (408) 776-9600
W’ Analytical FAX (408) 7626308
Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Praject: Equiva Sampled: 2/10/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 4226 First St. Received:  2/11/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano Reported: 3/2/00 11:03
MTBE by EPA Method 8260A
Sequoia Analytical - San Carlos
Batch Date Date Surrogate Reporting
Analyte Number  Prepared Analyzed Limits Limit Result Units Notes*
MW-3 MJB0473-03 Water 102
Methyl tert-butyl ether 0020133 2/25/00  2/25/00 N 200 215 ug/]
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " " " 76.0-114 107 %
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill *Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.

Page 3 of 7




. 885 Jarvis Drive
Sequoia Morgan Hil, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

v Analytical FAX (408) 782-6308

Btlaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 2/10/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 4226 First St. Received: 2/11/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano Reported:  3/2/00 11:03

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPD RPD
Analyte Analyzed Level Result Result Units  Recov, Limits % Limit % Notes*
Batch: 0822011 Date Prepared: 2/22/00 Extraction Method: EPA S030B [P/T]
Blank 0B22011-BLK1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 2/22/00 ND ug/l 50.0
Benzene " ND " 0.500
Toluene ! ND " 9.500
Ethylbenzene " ND Y 0.500
Xylenes (total) ! ND " 0.500
Methyl tert-butyl ether " ND N 2.50 )
Surrogate: a,a a-Trifluorotoluene " 10.0 892 " 70-130  89.2
LCS 0B22011-BS1
Benzene 2/22/00 10.0 9.06 ug/l 70-130  90.6
Toluene " 10.0 8.38 " F0-130 838
Ethylbenzene " 10.0 838 " 70-130 838
Xylenes (total) o 30.0 244 " 70-130 813
Surrogate: a,a,a-Triftuorotoluene " 10.0 897 " 70-130 897
LCS Dup 0B22011-B5DI1
Benzene : 2/22/00 10.0 8.89 ug/l 70-130 889 25 1.89
Toluene " 10.0 833 " 70-130 833 25 0598
Ethylbenzene " 10.0 8.31 " 70-130  83.1 25 0.839
Xylenes(total) " 30.0 _ 24.0 " 70130 800 25 1.65
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene “ 00 9.24 " 70-130 92.4
Batch: 0823009 Date Prepared: 2/23/00 Extraction Methed: EPA 50308 [P/T}
Blank 0B23009-BLK1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 2/23/00 ND ug/1 50.0
Benzene " ND " 0.500
Toluene " ND " 0.500
Ethylbenzene " ND " 0.500
Xylenes (total} " ND " 0.500
Methyl tert-butyl ether " ND - 2.50 o
Surrogate: a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene " 0.0 ' 9.43 " 70-130  94.3
LCS 0B23009-BS1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons ) 2/23/00 250 307 ug/l 70-136 123
Surrogate: a,a,a-Triftuorotoluene “ 100 ' 106 " 70-130 106
Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill *Refer to end of report for text of noles and definitions.
Page 4 of 7




885 Jarvis Drive

Sequoia Morgan Hil, CA 95037

(408} 776-9600

\ ¥ 4 Analytical FAX (408} 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell) Project: Equiva Sampled: 2/10/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 4226 First St. Received:  2/11/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano Reported:  3/2/00 11:03

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPFD RPD
Analyte Analyzed Level Result Result Units  Recov. Limits % Limit % Notes*
LCS Dup 0B23009-BSD1
Purgeable Hydrocarbons 2/23/00 250 298 ug/l 70-130 119 25 298

g 100 10.9 " 70-130 109

Surrogate; a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill *Refer to end of repor! for text of notes and definitions.

Page 5 of 7




Sequoia
W’ Analytical

835 Jarvis Drive
Margan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell)
1680 Rogers Avenue
San Jose, CA 95112

Project:
Project Number:
Project Manager:

Equiva

Nick Sudano

4226 First St.

Sampled: 2/10/00
Received: 2/11/00
Reported:  3/2/00 11:03

Date Spike Sample QC Reporting Limit Recov. RPD RPD
Analyte Analyzed  Level Result Result Units  Recov. Limits % Limit % Notes*
Batch: 0020133 Date Prepared: 2/25/0¢ Extraction Method; EPA 5030B [P/T]
Blank 0020133-BLK1
Methy! tert-buty! ether 2/25/00 ND ug/l 0500
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 50.0 47.9 " 76.0-114 958
Blank 0020133-BLK2
Methyl tert-butyl ether 2/25/00 ND ug/l 0.500 -
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 30.0 47.8 " 76.0-114 956
LCS 0020133-BS1
Methyl tert-butyl ether 2/25/00 500 48.1 ug/l 70.0-130 96.2
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 560 482 " 76.0-114 96.4.
LCS 0020133-BS2
Methyl tert-butyl ether 2/25/00 50.0 B 52.5 ug/l 70.0-130 105
Surrogate: 1, 2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 500 47.7 f 76.0-114 954
Matrix Spike 0020133-MS1 L002192-01
Methyl tert-buty! ether 2/25/00 500  ND 48.1 ug/l 60.0-140  96.2 -
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 50.0 47.1 . 76.0-114  94.2
Matrix Spike Dup 0020133-MSD1  L002192-01
Methyl tert-buty] ether 2/25/00 50.0 ND 49.3 ug/] 60.0-140 986 250 2.46 o
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 " 0.0 47.3 " 76.0-114  94.6

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

*Refer to end of report for text of notes and definitions.
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. 885 Jarvis Drive
SeqU.Ola Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(408) 776-9600

) F 4 Analytical FAX (408) 782-6308

Blaine Tech Services (Shell} Project: Equiva Sampled: 2/10/00
1680 Rogers Avenue Project Number: 4226 First St. Received: 2/11/00
San Jose, CA 95112 Project Manager: Nick Sudano Reported:  3/2/00 11:03

Notes and Definitions

# Note

1-02 This sample was analyzed outside of the EPA recommended holding time.

M-03 Samptle was analyzed at a second dilution per clients request.

P01 Chromatogram Pattern: Gasoline C6-C12

§-02 The surrogate recovery for this sample cannot be accurately quantified due to interference from coeluting organic compounds

present in the sample.

DET Analyte DETECTED

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
NR Not Reported

dry Sampte results reported on a dry weight basis

Recov. Recovery

RPD Relative Percent Difference

Sequoia Analytical - Morgan Hill

Page 7 of 7
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BLAINE TECH SERViGES.

4" 00 (MON) 09:34

1
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~ 1680 ROGERS AVENUE CONDUCT ANALYSIS TO DETECT LAR SEQUOIA DHS #
B L AI N E SAN JOSE, CALIFORMMA 95112-1165 ALL ANALYSES MUST MEET SPECIFICATIONS ANC OETECTION
FAX (4GB} 573-TTT1 LIMITS SET BY CALIFORNIA DHS AND
TECH SERVICES, NE. PHONE {408) 573-0555 D EPA [:] RWOQCE REGION
(] ua
CHAIN OF CUSTODY [J OTHER
O0u2io—m™) ]
CLIENT n SPECIAL INSTRUGTICNS
H =
— Equva - Karen Petryna < i
4226 First Street § v 2 Send invoiee to Equiva
o
Pleasanton, CA 3|Elslg < Incident # _ 98995840
SIS~ |B
g 2, - 218 Send report to Blaine Tech Services, Inc.
MATRIX] CONTAINERS | © 2R . '
o E| o 'LE -t?l il I ATTN: Nick Sudano
g2 3 | | S
P I L HE |
SAMPLELD. | pDATE | Me | 32 [voral = =3Ks ADOL INEGRMATION CONDITION| LAB SAMPIE #
M- 1o laxo ] v 3 dix .
T B 3 X | X CONFIRM HIGHEST MTBE N\
K
me-2 N oas| V[ A A CONCENTRATION BY 8260 :
,/’f
.-r"/
h"‘\ Py
SAMPLING [pATE  YME  [SAaMPuNG W < IRESULTS NEEDED
COMPLETED o . o, |07, |[PERFORMED Y MMer °r@\&u\ NO LATER THAN
RELEASED BY N [oATE S RECENVED BY [oATE [TiME
4‘ L LG -0 €2 q
|RELEASED BY [DATE {TME qRECENED BY {DATE [TME
{RELEASED BY JOATE [ME qnscewm BY |pATE | TIME
'SHIPFED V1A DATESENT  JTIME SENT COOLER#




WELL GAUGING DATA

Project# QG C O L m-| Date  L~lG-6¢ Client f—c; wivG,

sie 4126 Fiegk St Aleaserdton (A

1 Thickness | Volume of :
| well Depth to of - |Immiscibles Survey

Size | Sheen/ |Immiscible|Immiscible| Removed |Depth to water| Depth to well | Point: TOB
| WellID | (in) Odor | Liquid (ft.) [ Liquid (f.) (ml) (ft.) | bottom (ft.) | or TOC
Pl-f |2 | 399 | 5685 | Toc
_mu;‘?zﬂ H | ‘_' 36kt | Qb0 F |
me3 4 | | Jwm [wao |

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 951 12 (408) 573-0555 |




WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

ac
iject# OC C2LiQ pa~] Client: EQ%(‘. - Ciﬁ#s&“—{ﬁ
Sampler: Meor K 30 Start Date: ' T~ lt-an
WellLD.. Mo~ ] Well Diameter: (2/ 3 4 6 §
Total Well Depth:  5¢, ¥ 3 Depth to Water: 3 4. 4 @)
Before: After: Before: After:
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Referenced to: /P@ Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
o
Purge Method: s Sampling Method: @}
Disposable Bailer Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other: Well Diameter  Multiplier  Well Diameter Multioher
) 4 " 0.16 5" 102
3. S (Gals.) X 3 _ {(} 15 Gal 0.37 " 1.47
|1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calculated Volume - 065 Other radios”* 0.163
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Turbidity Gals. Removed Observations
\ ; r L IR
{60 8.5 | Y 1518 Y
i . o
(e 1N 65 | Fye P
(i3 (14 | &5 | [§F90 (i

-

Did well dewater? Yes “No ) Gallons actually evacuated: /]

Sampling Time: [G L Sampling Date: 2-{¢-¢d

Sample L.D.: 4 f Laboratory: i*—? Wi

Analyzed for: ﬁ_\ '\ﬁﬁx @E TPH-D  Other: ]

Equipment Blank ILD.: Tine Duplicate 1.D.:

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge: "
ORF (if req'd): Pre-purge: mV Post-purge: mV




EQUIVA WELL MONIT ORING DATA SHEET

Project#:  $g ¢ X6 M- lob# I 99554
Sampler: Mc;\vf 5 Date: D ~[a~ ¢
Well 1.D.: Mo~ |Well Diameter: 2 3 @ 6 9
{Total Well Deptl: ~ H(, 2 o Depth to Water: 3 (, (, _

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Prodyct (feer):
Referenced io; AYC) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): Ysi HACH

" |Well Diameter ~—"  pigigher Well Diameter Multiplicr .

& ; =
4" 0.65 Other radius’ * 0,163
Furge Method: @ Sampling Method: fler :
Middleburg Extraction Part
Electric Submersible Other:

Extraction Pumnp
Other: -

e L 3

x S L J
I Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volunes Calculated Volume
Tiwe |Temp CF)|  pg Cond Turbidity | Gals. Removed | Obgorvations

o [e4q 166 | /r:e 1

13 166y |67 | /5ee 13

49 616 |67 | [Fue [

_—

Did well dewater? Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: T————
sampling Thne: Ci 20 Sampling Date: 2= (4~ O ¥
5 ample 1.1D.: /A Lahoratory: equoia BC Other .
Analyzed For: Iﬁi—g@ﬁ (MIBE) TFHD Other:
D.Q. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " Post-purge: ey
O.R.P. (ifreq'd): Fre-purge: my Post—purge:” my




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# (GGCLfG el | Site: q 599 SFYv

Sampler: /-/LW b Date: L~(&~p ¢

WellLD.: Ml D Well Diameter: 2 3 (@ 6 §
Total Well Depth: j 4.7 Depth to Water: g L. 17

Analyzed for: (PHT) @E}i“ @g} TPH-D
v e

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: /PVCS Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): ¥SI HACH
Purge Method: Sampling Method: atler -
CRailes” ™ Waterra Disposable Bailer
Disposable Bailer Peristaltic Extraction Port
Middleburg Extraction Pump Dedicated Tubing
Electric Submersible Other Othes:
Well Diameter  Multiplier Well Diameter  Multipljer
7 T 0.04 an 0.65
|+ 17 (casyx 3 = L9 G 2 0.16 ¢ M
1 Case Volume Specified Volumes Caiculated Volume 3 037 Other radius”* 0.163
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Turbidity (Gals. Removed Observations i
Joo | 9T | 6T | 199¢ E
904|667 | 6T | 1T A
906 €15 | | [Fae J
Did well dewater? Yes (No) Gallons actually evacuated: 3
Sampling Time: q [ Sampling Date: Vit ~ 8¢
Sample L.D.: Mir- 3 Laboratory: @ Columbia  Other
Other:

EB 1.D. (if applicable):

@

—
Tine

Duplicate 1.D. (if applicable):

Analyzed for:

TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:

D.O. (if req'd):

Pre-purge:

eI Post-purge: "

O.R.P. (ifreq'd):

Pre-purge:

mV Post-purge: mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 25112 (408) 573-0555




WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Project #: OO O+ -7 2 Client: £ q Uiy e
Developer: ¥o X . Date Developed: o ~ -2 & . -
WellLD. "MW - 9 Well Diameter: (circle one) 2 3. 4y 6
Total Well Depth: 1 _ Depth to Water:
Beforeaf’s,ga After Ll Sf?( Before 35,5/ After Li:).. A (,
Reason not developed: ' If Free Product, thickness:
Additional Notations:
Votume Conversion Faevar (VCT): Well dia. VCF
Whmuzx(dlmxr:} 231 i : g;g
i ) I
s oo
. F X [ O b4
‘1 Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons
Purging Device: Bailer | Electric Submersible e
Middleburg ﬁ( Saction Pump Q
Type of Installed Pump
Other equipment used _ ‘" Swvwnb
VOLUME
TIME | TEMP (B pH COND. | TURBIDITY. | REMOVED: NOTATIONS:
(320 GG | &2 1952 (2050 | 4. 7| S0y hlor 20mn
13221669 163 [1973 [> 206 [ 15 9 [SH]Sendy
15341687 | &3 [QOFA7300 | 20| | Clanesd ok
1 SWAHA Al Ele SO, | Gt [Vt cqnd”
12281690, 16 ] 1203073505196 % | Torbor,
15371700 163 | 1959170060 [33-5 [wwn)
Y40 1785 1G] [ 908% 7200 | Y03 __HARD Pottven
IS 7031 .2 203 [7don | 4 T | to stanT
15421703 G2, (2007 (7205 [ 534 | |
549 [90.21 &3 [30939 Paon | ¢03 | M Sli0 Raduad
(g5 17031 €3 12026 | 7000 [ ¢F | | Reko 0
| BARD Pootdm e
Did Well Dewater? % O  If yes, note above. Gallons Actually Evacuated: {p -




WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Project #: f"’)")ﬁ).}:)"} - 7 Client: g‘i Y .

Developer: VA% Date Developed: D~ 72 - &7
Well LD. wA\J — > Well Diameter: (circle one) 2 3-'/2’1} 6
Total Well Depth: Depth to Water: o
Before @Y, |9  After 3"}1 5’?" Before 3.5 After 3,9%
Reason not developed: ‘ If Free Product, thickness:
Additional Notations:
Volpme Conversion Frctor (VCF): Well din VCF
{12z (4 x ) 1234 z: f g;g
-
/. O X { O /o
1 Case Volume Specified Yolumes = gallons
‘Purging Device:. Bailer e Electric Submersible (|
Middleburg == Suction Pump Q
Type of Instafled Pump
Other equipment used 47 Sewenb
VOLUME
TIME | TEMP (F) pH COND. | TURBIDITY | REMOVED: NOTATIONS:
H'l(o C’(Q L}L ? - l Q\& ?—-3 ?5166 !}t‘{? 3""‘]}-4 tﬂ“rfng\_\‘rx .
(1T oo | 7.6 (928Y [ 7306 | 3 W b sapd goor Stk
vl B F| (2 (23157000 [ §  Foged Be\er” 7
42D 1692 16.3 12239 o6t | 5 | NSk Enoyin H20'
pd Y168 G 16 D 1209 | 7o [ b o e B
2 |eh 6 (¢ 3 (229|700 | 7 Doy Redieuge
(427 k€ Fle 2 [229¢ | 2000 | & Rodee 1 v
(452162 5165 12294 | 700 | 9 |
(436 [63- Gl 2 3295 [9e05] 10 HARD Bl
N H‘ﬁﬁ D B\_)/"("l VWA ” +o S’%&'w‘% UG f{‘\n.. |
|
Did Wel Dewater7%33  1f ves, note above. Gallons Actally Evacnated: @) oo, 4 [

y A




Project# _o00® 2035~ ¥/

WELL GAUGING DATA

‘Date Z~Z-po Client _&£@urym
Site_4244 Fxver o  freasom v
Thickness | Volume of
Well Depth to of Immiscibles Survey
_ Size Sheen/ | Immiscible | Immiscibie Removed |Depth to water| Depth to well | Pojnt: TOB
Well ID (in.) Odor__ Liquid (ft.)| Liguid (ft.) {(ml) (ft.) bottom (ft.) | or TOC
mw-2 | Y4 | 32.45| 44.02| Toc
w4 32.06 26.67) +

Biaine Tech Services, jnc. 1 680 Rogers Ave.,

San Jeose, CA 85142 {AQB} BT3-0555




WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Project# po o202 ~¥/ Client: ewyry4 .
Developer: Lo 6 . Date Develop:d: z-3 po
Well ID. ymw. 2 Well Diameter: (circle one) 2 3 (&) 6
Total Well Depth: Depth to Water:
Before 44.07  After Before 3 2, 45 After
Reason not developed: . If Free Product, thickness:
Additonal Notations: ’
Veinme Coxversion Faoor (WCF): Weall iz VCF
{12 x (d*#) 1 %) /231 r = L6
whee I = a7
12 =in/foot T = ass
d = diamens (in,) & = £47
x=3.1416 - = 408
21 =in gl : Im = &g )
1.9 X rY 99
I Case Volume Specified Volumes = gailons
Purging Device: Bailer a Elecmic Submersible a
Middleburg & Sucdon Pump g
Type of Instailed Pump
Other equipment used _4 ! SvRsEr  Bldrk
VOLUME
TIME | TEMP (F) pH COND. | TURBIDITY | REMOVED: NOTATIONS:

610 SVPeED| welL F0L 0 ;lnm)

WS | et | Pursk  f mzporas 126
43¢ 2.4 §.£ 2455 | ¥ [O
T | ¢52 | 1.9 v | )y 20 Drw= 43.52

WELL A4 36

115 Dru/) = Yy, /4

|

| |

4 | |
| — |

{Did Wed Dewater” V8%  If ves. note apove. Suiions Acmuily Evacuated: 5 @
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WELL DEVELOPMENT DATA SHEET

Project #. ooz 02 -f| Chent: EQuryA
Developer: /epw 6 - Date Develop2d: 7.3 -@go s
Well 1D, ymyps- Well Diameter: (circleone) 2 3 & 6
Total Well Depth: Depth to Water:
Before 36.97  After Before 33.04 Afier
Reason not developed: If Free Product, thickness:
Additonal Notations: '
Volome Corvesion Factar (V) Well din VCF
[12 x (F#y 1w} /231 T = 016
=z En = 437
{2=in/foot 4 = L1
d = dizenee (n) 6 = 147
= 31416 1 = 408
21 =1in 3/l 12 = a%7 )
2.4 X 1O 2Y
! Case Volume Specified Volumes = gallons
Purging Device: Bailer O Eiectric Submersible -
Middieburg V4 Sucton Pump O
Type of Instalied Pump ____
Other equipment used _& "~ Svgss  Block
VOLUME
TIVME TEMP (F) pH COND TURBIDITY | REMOVED: NOTATIONS:

AOY  loyk® wert EFodl 10 nrees
NG Btan Prec8  w/ oo e s
926 | Orw=|34.62 | 1.8~
weel \DeEwaTeZel
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iDid Well Dewater! J&g&»  if ves. note sbove. Gailens Acmadly Svacuared: . {




